Applications
The  FA300  projectors are used for
helipad area lighting, in compliance
with ICAO Specs - Annex 14 - Vol. II
(type FA300-E, height above ground
≤ 250 mm).
These projectors may be supplied on
mounting pole too, with or without

Compliances: ICAO Annex 14
   NATO STANAG 3619             FA300
How to order
To the basic part number add the use code, the projector lamp type, the obstruction
light lamp, the mounting assembly and the key to identify the pole (or the cable lead)
length.
EXAMPLE:
FA300-G-32-X-P-050 is a projector without obstruction light with a 300 W lamp, 20
A, QPAR-56/C, complete with mounting pole, 50 cm long, breakable coupling and
cable lead, 90 cm long, with plug.
UC-PU-0053 Rev.A
UC-PU-0053 Rev.A We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Basic Part
Number:
Use Code:
E = Projector Height 250 mm
G = Projector with Mounting Pole and
Breakable Coupling
D = Projector with Mounting Structure,
Breakable Coupling and Obstruction Light
Projector Lamp:
00 = No Lamp
20 = 200W 6.6A QPAR 56/4
30 = 300W 220V PAR 56
32 = 300W 20A QPAR 56/C
Obstruction Lamp:
X = In Case of Use Code “E” and “G”
0 = No Lamp
1 = 40W 24V E27 Base
2 = 60W 220-240V E27 Base
3 = 100W 220-240V E27 Base
Mounting Assembly:
*X = Cable Lead NOT INCLUDED
*A = Cable Lead INCLUDED
**P = Mounting Pole, Breakable Coupling and Cable Lead INCLUDED
**C = Mounting Pole and Breakable Coupling NOT INCLUDED,
Cable Lead INCLUDED
**E = Mounting Pole, Breakable Coupling and Cable Lead NOT INCLUDED
***S = Mounting Pole, Breakable Coupling and Cable Lead INCLUDED
Pole/Cable Lead Code:
With Mounting Assembly “P” or “C” Refer to TABLE A
With Mounting Assembly “A” Indicate “050”
With Mounting Assembly “X” and “E” Indicate “000”
Whit Mounting Assembly “S” Indicate “STD”
* = Only for Use Code “E”
** = Only for Use Code “G”
*** = Only for use Code “D”
F A 3 0 0
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11
40016 – S. GIORGIO DI PIANO - BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
projector-obstacle assembly doesn’t
exceed 1400 mm above the ground.
BREAKABLE COUPLING: cast
aluminium; different types are used:
• directly coupled to the graduated
support (only for FA300-G
projector);
• coupled to the base of the
mounting pole, when provided
(only for FA300-G projector)
• coupled to the base of the
supporting structure (only for
FA300-D projector).
For FA300-E projector the breakable
coupling is replaced by a baseplate (to
be fixed to the pavement) coupled to
the supporting flange by means of
screws which grant the frangibility of
the assembly.
CABLE LEAD: the FA300-E
projector, required with 220V PAR-56